
WARNING: Failure to follow these 
warnings and the assembly instructions 
could result in serious injury or death. 

WARNING: Read all instructions be-
fore assembling crib. Keep instructions for 
future use. 

WARNING: Infants can suffocate on 
soft bedding. Never add a pillow or comfort-
er. Never place additional padding under an 
infant. 

 To reduce the risk of SIDS, pediatricians recommend healthy in-
fants be placed on their backs to sleep, unless otherwise advised by 
your physician. 
 Strings can cause strangulation ! DO NOT place items with a 
string around a child's neck, such as hood strings or pacifier cords. 
DO NOT suspend strings over a crib or attach strings to toys. 
 To help prevent strangulation tighten all fasteners. A child can 
trap parts of the body or clothing on loose fasteners. 
 DO NOT place crib near window where cords from blinds or 
drapes may strangle a child. 
 When child is able to pull to a standing position, set mattress to 
lowest position and remove bumper pads, large toys, and other objects 
that could serve as steps for climbing out. 
 When child is able to climb out or reaches the height of 35 in.(90 cm), the crib shall no longer be used. 
 Check this product for damaged hardware, loose joints, missing parts or sharp edges before and after as-
sembly and frequently during use. DO NOT use crib if any parts are missing, damaged or broken. Contact 
Capretti Design for replacement parts and instructional literature if needed. DO NOT substitute parts. 
 Never use plastic shipping bags or other plastic film as mattress covers because they can cause suffocation. 
 Infants can suffocate in gaps between crib sides and a mattress that is too small. Use a mattress that is at 
least 27 1/4 x 51 5/8 with a thickness not exceeding six inches. 
Follow warnings on all products in a crib. 

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING 
 Caution: Periodically check the safety of your crib by making certain all screws, nuts and bolts are tight-
ened securely. Call Capretti Design to replace any broken or missing parts. Do not substitute parts. 
 If refinishing, use a non toxic finish specified for children's products. 
 Your crib may be cleaned using a damp cloth with mild soap or a soft dry cloth. 
Avoid using furniture polish or cleaning agents that may be hazardous to children. 

OPERATION AND STORAGE 
 This crib is guaranteed to meet all federal and state standards and will provide you with many years of ser-
vice provided you adhere to the guidelines for assembly, maintenance and operation. 
 Never aim a vaporizer or heating vent directly at the crib as this will damage the crib. 
Put these instructions in your hardware bag when done assembling the crib. Insert hardware bag into pouch on 
crib spring for further use. 
 

 

Capretti 
Billisimo Crib 

Model #6111 

 8—2 1/2" Connecter Bolts 

 8—1 1/4” Connecter Bolts (to fasten 
mattress support) 

 16 - Internal tooth lock washers (for all 
connecter bolts used on assembly of crib.) 

 1 - 4 mm Allen Wrench 

 1—Assembly Instruction 

Note : Parts diagram on next page. 
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AVERTISSEMENT: Le non-respect de 

ces avertissements et des instructions de montage 
pourrait entraîner des blessures graves ou la mort. 

AVERTISSEMENT: Lisez toutes les in-

structions avant d'assembler le lit. Conserver les 
instructions pour une utilisation future. 

AVERTISSEMENT: Les bébés peuvent 

suffoquer sur un matelas mou. Ne jamais 
ajouter un coussin ou    une    couverture.    Ne    
placez    jamaisunrembourrage supplémentaire 
sous un nourrisson. 

* Pour réduire le risque de SMSN, les pédiatres recommandent que les en-
fants en bonne santé soient placés sur leur dos pour dormir, sauf avis con-
traire de votre médecin. 

* Les cordes peuvent étrangler! NE PAS placer des objets avec une corde 
autour du cou de l'enfant, telles que des chaînes Sweat à capuche ou de cor-
dons de sucette. 

NE PAS suspendre des chaînes sur un berceau ou attacher des ficelles 
aux jouets. 

* Pour aider à prévenir l'étranglement serrer toutes les fixations. Les parties du 
corps ou les vêtements d'un enfant peuvent être coincés sur des fixations des-
serrées. 

* NE pas placez le lit près d’une fenêtre où les cordons de stores ou rideaux peuvent étrangler un enfant. 

* Lorsque l'enfant est capable de se tenir debout, placez le matelas à la position la plus basse et enlever les bordures de protec-
tion ainsi que les gros jouets et d'autres objets qui pourraient servir de marches pour grimper. 

* Lorsque l'enfant est capable de sortir ou atteindre la hauteur de 35" (90 cm), la crèche ne doit plus être utilisée. 

* Vérifiez ce produit pour tout matériel endommagé, joints lâches, pièces manquantes ou des bords 

tranchants avant et après l'assemblage et fréquemment pendant l'utilisation. NE PAS utiliser le lit si des pièces sont manquantes, 
endommagées ou cassées. Contactez Capretti Design pour toutes pièces de rechange et instructions, si nécessaire. NE PAS rem-
placer les pièces. 

* Ne jamais utiliser de sac en plastique ou autre film plastique pour recouvrir le matelas car ils peuvent provoquer une 
suffocation* Les bébés peuvent suffoquer dans les écarts entre côtés du lit et un matelas qui est trop petit. Utiliser un 

matelas d'au moins 27 1/4 x 51 5/8 avec une épaisseur ne dépassant pas six pouces. Respecter les 
avertissements sur tous les produits du berceau. 

ENTRETIENETNETTGE 

* Attention: Vérifiez régulièrement la sécurité de votre lit en vous assurant que tous les vis, écrous et boulons sont bien serrés. 
Appelez Capretti Design pour remplacer les pièces cassées ou manquantes. Ne pas remplacer les pièces. 

Si vous retouchez le berceau, utilisez une finition non toxique adéquate pour les produits pour enfants. Votre lit peut être nettoyé 
avec un chiffon humide avec un savon doux ou un chiffon doux et sec. 

Évitez d'utiliser du vernis ou des agents de nettoyage qui peuvent être dangereux pour les enfants. 

 

 

 

 

 

Capretti 

Billisimo Crib 

Model #6111 

 8—2 1/2” Boulons Connecteurs 

 8—1 1/4” Boulons Connecteurs(pour 

fixer le support du matelas) 

 16 - Rondelles dent internes (pour tous 

les boulons de montage de connecteur utilize 
sur la creche.) 

 1 - 4 mm Cle Allen 

 1—Insrtuction d’assemblage 

Remarque: Schema de Piéces á la page 
suivante. 







Instruc ons for assembling Cappre  Billisimo Crib 
Step 1 =Attaching headboard and footboard to ends.

TOOLS & PARTS 

NEEDED FOR STEP 1 

1—4 mm ALLEN WRENCH 

8—INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK 

WASHERS 

8—2 1/2 ” CONNECTER BOLTS 

 

 Attach one end panel to headboard posts  by using 2 – 2 1/2” connecter bolts 
 with lock washers attached .IMPORTANT !!! USE LOCK WASHERS PROVIDED 
 Attach same end panel to footboard posts by using 2 – 2 1/2” connecter bolts 
 with lock washers attached .IMPORTANT !!! USE LOCK WASHERS PROVIDED 
 Repeat first two steps for other end panel. 
 Tighten connecter bolts with allen wrench provided. Make sure top of footboard and 

end panel are even 
 Make sure all connecter bolts are tightened snugly .(IMPORTANT!!! DO NOT OVER-

TIGHTEN 
  

                                                           Maintenance and Cleaning 
 Caution: Periodically Check the safety of your crib by making certain all screws and nuts 

are tightened securely. Call Capretti Design to replace any broken or missing parts. Do 
not substitute parts. 

 Your crib may be cleaned using a damp cloth with mild soap or a soft dry cloth. 

 Avoid using furniture polish or cleaning agents that may be hazardous to children. 

 If refinishing, use only non-toxic finish specified for children’s products. 

                                                              Operation and Storage 

This crib is guaranteed to meet all federal and state standards and will provide many years 
of service provided you adhere to the following guidelines for assembly, maintenance and 
operation. Never aim or point a vaporizer or humidifier directly at the crib. The water vapor 
will ruin the finish of the crib, as it would any other fine piece of furniture. 
For parts or assistance call Capretti Design. 
Disassemble and Storage: 
1. Remove the crib mattress. 
2. Follow the assembly instructions in reverse order starting with step 5. 
3. Store your crib in a cool, dry place. 
 



Instruc ons pour l'assemblage du Berceau Capre  Billisimo 

Etape 1 = Fixa on tête et pied du Berceau aux extrémités. 

* Attachez un panneau d’extrémité à la tête du lit en utilisant 2 - 2 1/2" Boulons Connecteur avec des ron-
delles de blocages fixées. IMPORTANT!!! UTILISEZ LES RONDELLES DE BLOCAGE FOURNI. 

* Attachez le même panneau d’extrémité au pied du lit en utilisant 2 - 2" Boulons Connecteur avec des ron-
delles de blocages fixées. IMPORTANT!!! UTILISEZ LES RONDELLES DE BLOCAGE FOURNI. 

* Répétez les deux premières étapes pour l’autre panneau d’extrémité. 

* Serrer les boulons connecteurs avec la Clé Allen fournie. Assurez-vous que le dessus du pied du lit et le 
panneau d'extrémité sont à la même hauteur.* Assurez-vous que tous les boulons connecteurs sont serrés 
parfaitement. (IMPORTANT !!! NEPAS TROP SERRER) 

Entretien et nettoage 
* Attention: Vérifiez régulièrement la sécurité de votre lit en faisant certain que tous les vis et les écrous 
sont bien serrés. Appelez Capretti Design pour remplacer les pièces cassées ou manquantes. Ne pas rem-
placer les pièces vous-même.* Votre lit peut être nettoyé avec un chiffon humide avec un savon doux ou un 
chiffon doux et sec.* Évitez d'utiliser du vernis ou des agents de nettoyage qui peuvent être dangereux pour 
les enfants.* En cas de retouche, utiliser uniquement une retouche non toxique conseillée pour lesproduits 

pour enfants.                             Entreposage et utilisation 
Cette crèche est garantie pour répondre à toutes les normes fédérales et étatiques et offrira 
de nombreuses années de service à condition que vous respectiez les consignes suivantes pour l'assemblage, 
l'entretien et le fonctionnement. Ne visez jamais ou signaler un vaporisateur ou un humidificateur directement 
à la crèche. La vapeur d'eau va ruiner la finition de la crèche, comme n'importe quel autre beau meuble. Pour 
les pièces ou assistance appeler Capretti Design. Démontage et entreposage: 

1. Retirer le matelas. 

2. Suivez les instructions de montage dans l'ordre inverse en commençant par l'étape 5. 

3. Rangez votre lit dans un endroit frais et sec. 
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8— INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK 

WASHERS 

1—4 mm ALLEN WRENCH 

8—1 1/4” CONNECTER BOLTS 

Instruc ons for assembling Cappre  Billisimo Crib 

TOOLS & PARTS 

NEEDED FOR STEP 2 

Step 2 = AƩaching Crib MaƩress Support to Crib 

 Attach crib springs to metal inserts on wood block mounted on crib end. 
 Use 4— 1 1/4” connecter bolts with lock washers to attach each corner of crib mattress 

support .IMPORTANT !!! USE LOCK WASHERS PROVIDED 
 Make sure all connecter bolts are tightened snugly .(IMPORTANT!!! DO NOT OVER-

TIGHTEN) 

     ( CAUTION !!! ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS CRIB 

MUST BE AT LEAST 27 1/4 INCHES BY 51 5/8 INCHES 

WITH A THICKNESS NOT EXCEEDING 6 INCHES. 



Instruc ons pour l'assemblage du Berceau Capre  Billisimo 

Étape 2 = Fixa on du support du matelas au berceau.  

1—4 mm cle Allen 

8—1 1/4” Boulons Connect‐

eurs 

Ou ls et pieces 

Necessaires pour l etape 

8— Rondelles de blocage a dents 

internes 

* AƩacher les ressorts du berceau aux encarts métalliques sur un bloc de bois 

monté à l'extrémité du lit. 

* UƟlisez 4 boulons connecteurs 1 1/4" avec des rondelles de blocage pour fixer chaque 

coin de support du matelas. IMPORTANT !!! UTILISEZ RONDELLES DE BLOCAGE FOURNI 

* Assurez‐vous que tous les boulons connecteurs sont parfaitement serrés. 

(IMPORTANT!!! NE PAS TROP SERRER) 

(ATTENTION!!! TOUT MATELAS UTILISÉ DANS CE LIT DOIT ÊTRE AU MOINS 27 1/4" PAR 51 

5/8" AVEC UNE EPAISSEUR NE DEPASSANT PAS 6". 



Instructions for converting crib to youth bed

Instructions for converting youth bed to full size bed

 Remove crib mattress support, conversion board, and two end panels. 
 Attach bed rails to footboard by inserting 2” connecter bolts through posts and into steel 

inserts in bed brackets. 
 Repeat same steps to attach headboard as footboard. 
 Attach four cross slats by inserting cross slats (provided with your rails) over dowels that 

are on rails 

1—4 mm ALLEN WRENCH 

2—2 1/2” CONNECTER BOLTS 

2—INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK 

WASHERS 

8—2” CONNECTER BOLTS 

8—INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK  

WASHERS 

1—4 mm ALLEN WRENCH 

TOOLS AND PARTS NEEDED TO 

CONVERT CRIB TO DAY BED 

TOOLS AND PARTS NEEDED TO 

CONVERT CRIB TO FULL BED 

Toddler Bar 

 Remove Footboard by unscrewing the four front 2 1/2” connecter bolts from ends of foot-
board posts. 

 Move crib mattress support to its lowest position. 
 Attach conversion board with four 2 1/2” bolts provided by inserting bolts through posts 

and turning bolts into inserts in conversion boards ends. 






